

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2724/2023

Ved Parkash and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Puri, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-4, 7
& 8.

Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate for R-6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(21.10.2023)**

Issue notice to the respondents.

Notice waives by Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of respondents 4, 7 & 8 and Mr. Mayank Gupta, learned counsel on behalf of respondent 6.

Notice will go to respondents 1 to 3 & 5 only, returnable within three weeks.

Requisite steps within one week by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 22.11.2023.

In the meantime, objections be filed.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
21.10.2023**

Bunty