

Serial No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2724/2023

**Ved Parkash & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shariq Mehmood, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.  
Mr. Irfan Inqlabi, GA.  
Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(28.02.2025)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted last and final opportunity of two weeks for filing the reply/response.
- 02.** List on **18.03.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**28.02.2025**

*Bunty*