

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2724/2023

VedParkash and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. K. S. Puri, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. ChetnaManhas, Advocate, vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mrs. Jagmeet Kaur, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Ms. Janvi Rajput, Advocate vice
Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(18.03.2025)

01. As per learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 before the Registry today, but the same is not traceable, Registry is directed to trace the same and after scanning, attach with the file. However, no response has been filed by the respondent Nos. 2 to 8 in spite of availing last and final opportunity granted by this Court on 28.02.2025. Accordingly, right to file the same shall stand closed.

02. List this case for consideration on **15.04.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.03.2025
Gh. Nabi/Secy