

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2724/2023

Ved Parkash and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shariq Mehmood, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.07.2025

The present case has been listed today under the caption "For referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation", in terms of Circular dated 27.06.2025 issued by the National Legal Services Authority (NALSA) for referring eligible matters to Mediation.

Learned counsel for the parties have requested for mediation to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement. The parties are, accordingly, directed to appear before the Coordinator, Mediation Centre, on 30.07.2025. Registry shall place the matter before the Coordinator, Mediation Centre, accordingly.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
28.07.2025
Manik