

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2724/2023**

**Ved Parkash & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shariq Mehmood

**vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG  
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Manisha Mottan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(31.01.2026)**

Objections have been filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 and the right of other respondents to file the same have been closed vide order dated 18.03.2025.

List for consideration on **27.03.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
31.01.2026  
Amit