

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2724/2023

Ved Parkash & Ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2026

None present.

Adjourned.

List on **24.02.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.02.2026
Vijay